

# 1st Sub. H.B. 260

## 2002 HIGHWAY GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

MARCH 3, 2003 8:54 PM

---

Senator **Howard A. Stephenson** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 44: Reinstates line 44 and delete "(vi)" and insert "(D)"
2. Page 2, Line 45: Delete "(D)" and insert "(E)" and after "10600 South;" delete "and"
3. Page 2, Line 47: Reinstates line 47 and delete "(ix)" and insert "(F)"
4. Page 2, Line 49: Delete "(E)" and insert "(G)"
5. Page 3, Line 78: After "7000 South:" delete "Redwood Road: 12600 South to Bangerter"
6. Page 3, Line 79: Delete "Highway:"
7. Page 3, Line 80: After "Corridor:" delete "11400 South: I-15 to Redwood Road:"